Wine Tasting Ride 43

Odm Turn
0.0 Start
0O0OR
0.4L
10R
7.4 Cross
7.4 L
8.5 Cross
8.5 Str

11.3 L
134 R
159 L
199 L
21.1L
225R
25.7 L
32.1 BR
348 R
396 L
43.2 End

Rte Road

New Kent Vineyards @ Old Church Rd
609 Old Church Rd/Talleysville Rd
249 (roundabouty New Kent Highway ®
618 Olivet Church Rd
60 Route 60 ®
629 Boulevard Rd
60 Route 60 ®
629 Carriage Rd
60 Route 60 ®
649 Rockahock Rd
627 Waterside Dr/Riverside Dr
627 Riverside Dr/Good Hope Rd
627 Stage Rd
249 New Kent Highway «
623 Cooks Mill Rd
249 New Kent Highway «
608 Old River Rd
609 Talleysville Rd/Old Church Rd
New Kent Vineyards @ Old Church Rd

For

0.4
0.6
6.4
0.0
11
0.0
2.8
2.1
2.5
4.0
1.2
1.4
3.2
6.4
2.7
4.8
3.6

Important Notes:

1. The roads in the Central
Virginia are not designed for
cycling. Among other
concerns, many of the roads
have little to no shoulder,
high speed limits, and blind
turns. The fact that a road is
included on this cue sheet
does not mean that the road
is considered safe for cycling.
Always exercise extreme care
when cycling on central
Virginia roads.

2. Do not look at this cue
sheet or map while riding. It
is not safe to take you eyes
off the road, even for a
second. Alwayscometoa
complete stop first.

Report Corrections to Hugh
Aaron at 804-690-9720 or

hugh@theaarons.com

Revised: 1/16/2011



Wine Tasting Ride 43

[~
Brickhouse Landing

3

Bell T( or
\

5 : 5
h&;& Cumberland Thorofare

N\ )

if
/

- 5
H
H

I Hill F
| PR
) 22

&
«New Kent Winery | -

I Path
7

! |

rical P;

tor

SIH INUISRUD

Hi

Pelh:(~ Point

M&tin ok,

sw”"”g/y
o

les \ 7 ‘ ‘
\,-a(- § & J 3 . %

= ..»....&@f‘ﬁr




Wine Tasting Ride 43

Route Description

This route is an out and back from the New Kent Winery on mostly county roads
with light traffic. However, there is a stretch on Route 60 and several stretches
on New Kent Highway (Route 249). So, be extra carefull One highlight of this
route is the area around Diascund Creek Reservoir, which is quiet scenic.

The Winery is cyclist friendly with very nice restroom facilities. However, they
have a strict “no cleats” policy. Please change, or at least take off, your riding
shoes before entering the Winery building.



