Wine Tasting Ride 43

Odm Turn	Rte F	Road	For
0.0 <b>Start</b>	1	New Kent Vineyards @ Old Church Rd	
0.0 <b>R</b>	609 (	Old Church Rd/Talleysville Rd	0.4
0.4 <b>L</b>	249	(roundabout) New Kent Highway 🕩	0.6
1.0 <b>R</b>	618 (	Olivet Church Rd	6.4
7.4 Cross	60 F	Route 60 🐠	0.0
7.4 L	629 E	Boulevard Rd	1.1
8.5 <b>Cross</b>	60 F	Route 60 🐠	0.0
8.5 <b>Str</b>	629 (	Carriage Rd	2.8
11.3 <b>L</b>	60 F	Route 60 🐠	2.1
13.4 <b>R</b>	649 F	Rockahock Rd	2.5
15.9 <b>L</b>	627 \	Waterside Dr/Riverside Dr	4.0
19.9 <b>L</b>	627 F	Riverside Dr/Good Hope Rd	1.2
21.1 <b>L</b>	627 9	Stage Rd	1.4
22.5 <b>R</b>	249 1	New Kent Highway 🌗	3.2
25.7 <b>L</b>	623 (	Cooks Mill Rd	6.4
32.1 <b>BR</b>	249 1	New Kent Highway 🐠	2.7
34.8 <b>R</b>	608 (	Old River Rd	4.8
39.6 <b>L</b>	609	Talleysville Rd/Old Church Rd	3.6
43.2 <b>End</b>	1	New Kent Vineyards @ Old Church Rd	

## **Important Notes:**

- 1. The roads in the Central Virginia are not designed for cycling. Among other concerns, many of the roads have little to no shoulder, high speed limits, and blind turns. The fact that a road is included on this cue sheet does not mean that the road is considered safe for cycling. Always exercise extreme care when cycling on central Virginia roads.
- 2. Do not look at this cue sheet or map while riding. It is not safe to take you eyes off the road, even for a second. Always come to a complete stop first.

Report Corrections to Hugh Aaron at 804-690-9720 or hugh@theaarons.com

Revised: 1/16/2011

## Wine Tasting Ride 43



## Wine Tasting Ride 43

## **Route Description**

This route is an out and back from the New Kent Winery on mostly county roads with light traffic. However, there is a stretch on Route 60 and several stretches on New Kent Highway (Route 249). So, be extra careful! One highlight of this route is the area around Diascund Creek Reservoir, which is quiet scenic.

The Winery is cyclist friendly with very nice restroom facilities. However, they have a strict "no cleats" policy. Please change, or at least take off, your riding shoes before entering the Winery building.